Preliminary Estimate

RO Number: 249697
2007 AUDI S8 4D SED 10-5.2L Gasoline FSI Direct BLACK

Line Oper Description Part Number Qty Extended Labor Paint
Price $
1 INFORMATION LABELS
2 Rpl information labels 0.3
3 Repl Caution label radiator fan 8K0010520C 1 10.40 Incl.
4 * Repl OQil label 8E0010560A 1 17.00 Incl.
5 FRONT BUMPER
6 O/H front bumper 3.3
7 Repl Bumper cover S8 4E0807105TGRU 1 1,400.00 Incl. 2.8
8 Add for Clear Coat 1.1
9 Add for distance sens m 0.3
10 Add for park sensor 0.4
11 Repl RT Cover molding w/park sensors 4E0807224ADGRU 1 128.55 Incl. 0.4
12 Add for Clear Coat 0.1
13 Repl LT Cover molding w/park sensors 4E0807223ADGRU 1 128.55 Incl. 0.4
14 Overlap Minor Panel -0.2
15 Add for Clear Coat 0.1
16 Repl Sight shield 4E0807081AA 1 78.00
17 Repl License bracket S8 w/park 4E0807287AK1RR 1 130.00 0.2
sensors
18 Repl Trim panel S8 w/park sensors 4E0807285AM1RR 1 185.00 Incl.
19 Repl Impact bar 4E0807109AE 1 595.00 Incl.
20 Repl RT Molding strip 4E0807244AA22Z 1 152.30 Incl.
21 Repl LT Molding strip 4E0807243AA22Z 1 152.30 Incl.
22 Repl Temp sensor 820820535 1 27.98 0.2
23 Repl Temp sensor bracket 4E0820536G 1 26.10 Incl.
24 Repl RT Outer grille 5.2 liter 4E0807680K 1 210.00 Incl.
25  GRILLE
26 Repl Grille assy w/5.2 liter w/o 4E0853651AL1RR 1 830.00 Incl.
distance sensor
27 Repl Nameplate "QUATTRO" 4E0853736B27Z 1 74.00 Incl.
28 Repl Nameplate "S8" 4E0853740 1 78.00 Incl.
29  FRONT LAMPS
30 Repl RT Headlamp assy 4E0941004BG 1 1,600.00 Incl.
31 Aim headlamps 0.5
32 Repl LT Headlamp assy 4E0941003BG 1 1,600.00 Incl.
33 Blnd RT Cap 0.1
34 R&I LT Cap 0.2
35 R&I RT Repeater lamp 0.2
36 R&I LT Repeater lamp 0.2
37 RADIATOR SUPPORT
38 Repl Radiator support from VIN 4E0805594C 1 450.00 7.8
4E6015101
39 COOLING
40 Repl Radiator 4E0121251F 1 395.00 m Incl.
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A/M Anti Freeze - per gallon
Shroud

RT Fan & motor

LT Fan & motor

LT Air baffle

Condenser
AC Service evacuate & recharge
AC Service refrigerant recovery

A/M A/C Freon R134a - per
pound

Note: 1.75lbs @ $15.00 per Ib
Hood all
Overlap Minor Panel

Add for Clear Coat

RT Fender S8

4E0121207M
4E0959455H
4E0959455G

4E0121283]

4E0260403R

Note: repair @ h/light & align fender to hood gap

Overlap Major Adj. Panel
Add for Clear Coat
LT Fender S8

Note: repair @ h/light & align fender to hood gap

Overlap Major Adj. Panel
Add for Clear Coat

RT Fender liner 5.2 liter
LT Fender liner 5.2 liter
RT Body side midg

LT Body side midg

clean & retape mldgs
RT Emblem "V10"

LT Emblem "V10"

Sensor park and reverse primed
Add for Clear Coat

Sensor park and reverse primed
Add for Clear Coat

High note horn

Low note horn

RT Mount bracket

LT Mount bracket

*ok Repl
Repl
Repl
Repl
Repl
AIR CONDITIONER & HEATER
Repl
*k Repl
HOOD
* Rpr
FENDER
* Rpr
* Rpr
R&I
R&I
* R&I
* R&I
#
Repl
Repl
ELECTRICAL
Repl
Repl
Repl
Repl
Repl
Repl
# Repl

Front bumper wire harness

MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONS

# Subl
# Refn
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Diagnostic Scan
Car Cover

4E0853601A27Z
4E0853601A27Z

7H0919275CGRU

7H0919275CGRU

4E0951210E

4E0951209E

4E0951185

4E0951185
4E0971095DE
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40.00

300.00 m
760.00 m
760.00 m

75.00

600.00 m

26.25

78.00
78.00

130.00

130.00

161.35

161.35

40.00

40.00

352.00

112.00 X

Incl.
Incl.
Incl.

Incl.
1.4 M
04 M

0.1

0.1

3.0
-0.2
1.1

2.0

-0.4
0.3
2.0

-0.4
0.3

0.2
0.1
0.2
0.1

0.2
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82 # Refn Corrosion Protection 0.3

83 # Subl Hazardous Waste Disposal Fee 1 5.00 X

84 OTHER CHARGES

85 # Towing 1 262.50

SUBTOTALS 12,379.63 28.6 13.6

ESTIMATE TOTALS
Category Basis Rate Cost $
Parts 12,000.13
Body Labor 26.8hrs @ $ 58.00 /hr 1,554.40
Paint Labor 136 hrs @ $ 58.00 /hr 788.80
Mechanical Labor 1.8hrs @ $ 112.00 /hr 201.60
Paint Supplies 13.6hrs @ $ 38.00 /hr 516.80
Body Supplies 196hrs @ $ 2.00 /hr 39.20
Miscellaneous 117.00
Other Charges 262.50
Subtotal 15,480.43
Sales Tax $12,818.63 @ 7.2750 % 932.56
Grand Total 16,412.99
Deductible 1,000.00
CUSTOMER PAY 1,000.00
INSURANCE PAY 15,412.99

THIS REPORT IS BASED ON OUR INITIAL INSPECTION AND DOES NOT COVER ADDITIONAL PARTS OR LABOR

WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED AFTER THE WORK IS OPENED UP. PART PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE PER THE

MANUFACTURER. WARRANTY: LIFETIME AGAINST DEFECTS IN WORKMANSHIP. WARRANTY REPAIRS DONE BY
LAMETTRY'S COLLISION ONLY. PARTS/SUBLET WARRANTIED BY THE SUPPLIER. NO WARRANTY ON RUST,

CORROSION RESISTANCE OR REPLACEMENT RENTAL CARS. OUR ESTIMATED TIME DOES NOT INCLUDE
INSURANCE OR PARTS DELAYS THAT WE MAY EXPERIENCE.

MN ST 60A.955 - A PERSON WHO FILES A CLAIM WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD OR HELPS COMMIT A FRAUD

AGAINST AN INSURER IS GUILTY OF A CRIME.
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RO Number: 249697
2007 AUDI S8 4D SED 10-5.2L Gasoline FSI Direct BLACK

Estimate based on MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE and potentially other third party sources of data. Unless
otherwise noted, (a) all items are derived from the Guide ERA1361, CCC Data Date 3/9/2017, and potentially other
third party sources of data; and (b) the parts presented are OEM-parts manufactured by the vehicles Original
Equipment Manufacturer. OEM parts are available at OE/Vehicle dealerships. OPT OEM (Optional OEM) or ALT OEM
(Alternative OEM) parts are OEM parts that may be provided by or through alternate sources other than the OEM
vehicle dealerships. OPT OEM or ALT OEM parts may reflect some specific, special, or unique pricing or discount.
OPT OEM or ALT OEM parts may include "Blemished" parts provided by OEM's through OEM vehicle dealerships.
Asterisk (*) or Double Asterisk (**) indicates that the parts and/or labor data provided by third party sources of data
may have been modified or may have come from an alternate data source. Tilde sign (~) items indicate MOTOR
Not-Included Labor operations. The symbol (<>) indicates the refinish operation WILL NOT be performed as a
separate procedure from the other panels in the estimate. Non-Original Equipment Manufacturer aftermarket parts
are described as Non OEM, A/M or NAGS. Used parts are described as LKQ, RCY, or USED. Reconditioned parts are
described as Recond. Recored parts are described as Recore. NAGS Part Numbers and Benchmark Prices are
provided by National Auto Glass Specifications. Labor operation times listed on the line with the NAGS information
are MOTOR suggested labor operation times. NAGS labor operation times are not included. Pound sign (#) items
indicate manual entries.

Some 2017 vehicles contain minor changes from the previous year. For those vehicles, prior to receiving updated
data from the vehicle manufacturer, labor and parts data from the previous year may be used. The CCC ONE
estimator has a list of applicable vehicles. Parts numbers and prices should be confirmed with the local dealership.

The following is a list of additional abbreviations or symbols that may be used to describe work to be done or parts to
be repaired or replaced:

SYMBOLS FOLLOWING PART PRICE:
m=MOTOR Mechanical component. s=MOTOR Structural component. T=Miscellaneous Taxed charge category.
X=Miscellaneous Non-Taxed charge category.

SYMBOLS FOLLOWING LABOR:
D=Diagnostic labor category. E=Electrical labor category. F=Frame labor category. G=Glass labor category.
M=Mechanical labor category. S=Structural labor category. (numbers) 1 through 4=User Defined Labor Categories.

OTHER SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS:

Adj.=Adjacent. Algn.=Align. ALU=Aluminum. A/M=Aftermarket part. Blnd=Blend. BOR=Boron steel.
CAPA=Certified Automotive Parts Association. D&R=Disconnect and Reconnect. HSS=High Strength Steel.
HYD=Hydroformed Steel. Incl.=Included. LKQ=Like Kind and Quality. LT=Left. MAG=Magnesium. Non-Adj.=Non
Adjacent. NSF=NSF International Certified Part. O/H=Overhaul. Qty=Quantity. Refn=Refinish. Repl=Replace.
R&I=Remove and Install. R&R=Remove and Replace. Rpr=Repair. RT=Right. SAS=Sandwiched Steel.
Sect=Section. Subl=Sublet. UHS=Ultra High Strength Steel. N=Note(s) associated with the estimate line.

CCC ONE Estimating - A product of CCC Information Services Inc.

The following is a list of abbreviations that may be used in CCC ONE Estimating that are not part of the MOTOR
CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE:

BAR=Bureau of Automotive Repair. EPA=Environmental Protection Agency. NHTSA= National Highway
Transportation and Safety Administration. PDR=Paintless Dent Repair. VIN=Vehicle Identification Number.

3/14/2017 7:38:35 AM 018584 Page 6



