RO Number: 249697

2007 AUDI S8 4D SED 10-5.2L Gasoline FSI Direct BLACK

Line	Oper	Description	Part Number	Qty	Extended Price \$	Labor	Paint
1	INFORMATION LAB	ELS			·		
2		Rpl information labels				0.3	
3	Repl	Caution label radiator fan	8K0010520C	1	10.40	Incl.	
4	* Repl	Oil label	8E0010560A	1	17.00	Incl.	
5	FRONT BUMPER						
6		O/H front bumper				3.3	
7	Repl	Bumper cover S8	4E0807105TGRU	1	1,400.00	Incl.	2.8
8		Add for Clear Coat					1.1
9		Add for distance sens			m	0.3	
10		Add for park sensor				0.4	
11	Repl	RT Cover molding w/park sensors	4E0807224ADGRU	1	128.55	Incl.	0.4
12		Add for Clear Coat					0.1
13	Repl	LT Cover molding w/park sensors	4E0807223ADGRU	1	128.55	Incl.	0.4
14		Overlap Minor Panel					-0.2
15		Add for Clear Coat					0.1
16	Repl	Sight shield	4E0807081AA	1	78.00		
17	Repl	License bracket S8 w/park sensors	4E0807287AK1RR	1	130.00	0.2	
18	Repl	Trim panel S8 w/park sensors	4E0807285AM1RR	1	185.00	Incl.	
19	Repl	Impact bar	4E0807109AE	1	595.00	Incl.	
20	Repl	RT Molding strip	4E0807244AA2ZZ	1	152.30	Incl.	
21	Repl	LT Molding strip	4E0807243AA2ZZ	1	152.30	Incl.	
22	Repl	Temp sensor	8Z0820535	1	27.98	0.2	
23	Repl	Temp sensor bracket	4E0820536G	1	26.10	Incl.	
24	Repl	RT Outer grille 5.2 liter	4E0807680K	1	210.00	Incl.	
25	GRILLE						
26	Repl	Grille assy w/5.2 liter w/o distance sensor	4E0853651AL1RR	1	830.00	Incl.	
27	Repl	Nameplate "QUATTRO"	4E0853736B2ZZ	1	74.00	Incl.	
28	Repl	Nameplate "S8"	4E0853740	1	78.00	Incl.	
29	FRONT LAMPS						
30	Repl	RT Headlamp assy	4E0941004BG	1	1,600.00	Incl.	
31		Aim headlamps				0.5	
32	Repl	LT Headlamp assy	4E0941003BG	1	1,600.00	Incl.	
33	Blnd	RT Cap					0.1
34	R&I	LT Cap				0.2	
35	R&I	RT Repeater lamp				0.2	
36	R&I	LT Repeater lamp				0.2	
37	RADIATOR SUPPOR	Т					
38	Repl	Radiator support from VIN 4E6015101	4E0805594C	1	450.00	7.8	
39	COOLING						
40	Repl	Radiator	4E0121251F	1	395.00 m	Incl.	

RO N	umber: 2496	97							
2007 AI	UDI S8 4D SED 10	0-5.2L G	Gasoline FSI Direct BLACK						
41	**	Repl	A/M Anti Freeze - per gallon		2	40.00			
42		Repl	Shroud	4E0121207M	1	300.00	m Incl.		
43		Repl	RT Fan & motor	4E0959455H	1	760.00			
44		•	LT Fan & motor	4E0959455G	1	760.00			
45			LT Air baffle	4E0121283J	1	75.00			
46	AIR CONDITI								
47		Repl	Condenser	4E0260403R	1	600.00	m Incl.		
48			AC Service evacuate & recharge				m 1.4	М	
49			AC Service refrigerant recovery				m 0.4	М	
50	**	Repl	A/M A/C Freon R134a - per pound		1	26.25		М	
			Note: 1.75lbs @ \$15.00 per lb						
51	HOOD								
52	*	Rpr	Hood all				<u>3.0</u>		3.0
53			Overlap Minor Panel						-0.2
54			Add for Clear Coat						1.1
55	FENDER								
56	*	Rpr	RT Fender S8				<u>4.0</u>		2.0
			Note: repair @ h/light & align fender	r to hood gap					
57			Overlap Major Adj. Panel						-0.4
58			Add for Clear Coat						0.3
59	*	Rpr	LT Fender S8				<u>3.0</u>		2.0
			Note: repair @ h/light & align fender	r to hood gap					
60			Overlap Major Adj. Panel						-0.4
61			Add for Clear Coat						0.3
62		R&I	RT Fender liner 5.2 liter				0.3		
63		R&I	LT Fender liner 5.2 liter				0.3		
64	*	R&I	RT Body side mldg				0.4		
65	*	R&I	LT Body side mldg				0.4		
66	#		clean & retape mldgs		1		0.4		
67		Repl	RT Emblem "V10"	4E0853601A2ZZ	1	78.00	0.4		
68		Repl	LT Emblem "V10"	4E0853601A2ZZ	1	78.00	0.4		
69	ELECTRICAL								
70		Repl	Sensor park and reverse primed	7H0919275CGRU	1	130.00	0.1		0.2
71			Add for Clear Coat						0.1
72		Repl	Sensor park and reverse primed	7H0919275CGRU	1	130.00	0.1		0.2
73			Add for Clear Coat						0.1
74		Repl	High note horn	4E0951210E	1	161.35	0.2		
75		Repl	Low note horn	4E0951209E	1	161.35	0.2		
76		Repl	RT Mount bracket	4E0951185	1	40.00			
77		Repl	LT Mount bracket	4E0951185	1	40.00			
78	#	Repl	Front bumper wire harness	4E0971095DE	1	352.00	<u>Incl.</u>		
79	MISCELLANEO	OUS OF							
80	#	Subl	Diagnostic Scan		1	112.00	Χ		
81	#	Refn	Car Cover						0.2

RO Number: 249697

2007 Al	JDI S8	4D SED 10-5.2L G	Gasoline FSI Direct BLACK					
82	#	Refn	Corrosion Protection					0.3
83	#	Subl	Hazardous Waste Disposal Fee		1	5.00 X		
84				OTHER CHARGES				
85	#			Towing	1	262.50		
				SUBTOTALS		12,379.63	28.6	13.6

ESTIMATE TOTALS

Category	Basis		Rate	Cost \$
Parts				12,000.13
Body Labor	26.8 hrs	@	\$ 58.00 /hr	1,554.40
Paint Labor	13.6 hrs	@	\$ 58.00 /hr	788.80
Mechanical Labor	1.8 hrs	@	\$ 112.00 /hr	201.60
Paint Supplies	13.6 hrs	@	\$ 38.00 /hr	516.80
Body Supplies	19.6 hrs	@	\$ 2.00 /hr	39.20
Miscellaneous				117.00
Other Charges				262.50
Subtotal				15,480.43
Sales Tax	\$ 12,818.63	@	7.2750 %	932.56
Grand Total				16,412.99
Deductible				1,000.00
CUSTOMER PAY				1,000.00
INSURANCE PAY				15,412.99

THIS REPORT IS BASED ON OUR INITIAL INSPECTION AND DOES NOT COVER ADDITIONAL PARTS OR LABOR WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED AFTER THE WORK IS OPENED UP. PART PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE PER THE MANUFACTURER. WARRANTY: LIFETIME AGAINST DEFECTS IN WORKMANSHIP. WARRANTY REPAIRS DONE BY LAMETTRY'S COLLISION ONLY. PARTS/SUBLET WARRANTIED BY THE SUPPLIER. NO WARRANTY ON RUST, CORROSION RESISTANCE OR REPLACEMENT RENTAL CARS. OUR ESTIMATED TIME DOES NOT INCLUDE INSURANCE OR PARTS DELAYS THAT WE MAY EXPERIENCE.

MN ST 60A.955 - A PERSON WHO FILES A CLAIM WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD OR HELPS COMMIT A FRAUD AGAINST AN INSURER IS GUILTY OF A CRIME.

RO Number: 249697

2007 AUDI S8 4D SED 10-5.2L Gasoline FSI Direct BLACK

Estimate based on MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE and potentially other third party sources of data. Unless otherwise noted, (a) all items are derived from the Guide ERA1361, CCC Data Date 3/9/2017, and potentially other third party sources of data; and (b) the parts presented are OEM-parts manufactured by the vehicles Original Equipment Manufacturer. OEM parts are available at OE/Vehicle dealerships. OPT OEM (Optional OEM) or ALT OEM (Alternative OEM) parts are OEM parts that may be provided by or through alternate sources other than the OEM vehicle dealerships. OPT OEM or ALT OEM parts may reflect some specific, special, or unique pricing or discount. OPT OEM or ALT OEM parts may include "Blemished" parts provided by OEM's through OEM vehicle dealerships. Asterisk (*) or Double Asterisk (**) indicates that the parts and/or labor data provided by third party sources of data may have been modified or may have come from an alternate data source. Tilde sign (~) items indicate MOTOR Not-Included Labor operations. The symbol (<>) indicates the refinish operation WILL NOT be performed as a separate procedure from the other panels in the estimate. Non-Original Equipment Manufacturer aftermarket parts are described as Non OEM, A/M or NAGS. Used parts are described as LKQ, RCY, or USED. Reconditioned parts are described as Recond. Recored parts are described as Recore. NAGS Part Numbers and Benchmark Prices are provided by National Auto Glass Specifications. Labor operation times listed on the line with the NAGS information are MOTOR suggested labor operation times. NAGS labor operation times are not included. Pound sign (#) items indicate manual entries.

Some 2017 vehicles contain minor changes from the previous year. For those vehicles, prior to receiving updated data from the vehicle manufacturer, labor and parts data from the previous year may be used. The CCC ONE estimator has a list of applicable vehicles. Parts numbers and prices should be confirmed with the local dealership.

The following is a list of additional abbreviations or symbols that may be used to describe work to be done or parts to be repaired or replaced:

SYMBOLS FOLLOWING PART PRICE:

m=MOTOR Mechanical component. s=MOTOR Structural component. T=Miscellaneous Taxed charge category. X=Miscellaneous Non-Taxed charge category.

SYMBOLS FOLLOWING LABOR:

D=Diagnostic labor category. E=Electrical labor category. F=Frame labor category. G=Glass labor category. M=Mechanical labor category. S=Structural labor category. (numbers) 1 through 4=User Defined Labor Categories.

OTHER SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS:

Adj.=Adjacent. Algn.=Align. ALU=Aluminum. A/M=Aftermarket part. Blnd=Blend. BOR=Boron steel. CAPA=Certified Automotive Parts Association. D&R=Disconnect and Reconnect. HSS=High Strength Steel. HYD=Hydroformed Steel. Incl.=Included. LKQ=Like Kind and Quality. LT=Left. MAG=Magnesium. Non-Adj.=Non Adjacent. NSF=NSF International Certified Part. O/H=Overhaul. Qty=Quantity. Refn=Refinish. Repl=Replace. R&I=Remove and Install. R&R=Remove and Replace. Rpr=Repair. RT=Right. SAS=Sandwiched Steel. Sect=Section. Subl=Sublet. UHS=Ultra High Strength Steel. N=Note(s) associated with the estimate line.

CCC ONE Estimating - A product of CCC Information Services Inc.

The following is a list of abbreviations that may be used in CCC ONE Estimating that are not part of the MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE:

BAR=Bureau of Automotive Repair. EPA=Environmental Protection Agency. NHTSA= National Highway Transportation and Safety Administration. PDR=Paintless Dent Repair. VIN=Vehicle Identification Number.